



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0772 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1 - GKK/McCarthy - Division of Facilities, Planning and Mangement Project

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/17/2009 **In control:** Facilities Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 3/25/2009

Enactment date: 3/25/2009 **Enactment #:** 09-0646

Title: Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement with GKK/McCarthy, Irvine, CA, for the latter to provide additional construction management services, due to a District request, whereas the project is to extend the construction management services in conjunction with the Division of Facilities, Planning and Management Project in an amount not-to-exceed \$556,400.00, increasing the Agreement from \$2,999,200.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$3,555,600.00 and revising the end date from February 28, 2009 to May 31, 2009. All other terms are conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0772 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - GKK/MCCARTHY - DIVISION OF FACILITIES, PLANNING AND MANGEMENT PROJECT, 2. 09-0772 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - GKK/MCCARTHY - DIVISION OF FACILITIES, PLANNING AND MANGEMENT PROJECT, 3. 09-0772 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - GKK/MCCARTHY - DIVISION OF FACILITIES, PLANNING AND MANGEMENT PROJECT

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/25/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
3/17/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District and GKK/McCarthy, Irvine, CA, for the latter to provide additional construction management services, due to a District request, whereas the project is to extend the construction management services in conjunction with the Division of Facilities, Planning and Management Project in an amount not-to-exceed \$556,400.00, increasing the Agreement from \$2,999,200.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$3,555,600.00 and revising the end date from February 28, 2009 to May 31, 2009. All other terms are conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]